

1  
SLP(C)No. 2440 OF 2001

ITEM No.32

Court No.11

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2440/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in SA 289/94  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOMVANSHI ARYA KSHATRIYA SAMAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Ashok H. Desai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr.G.R. Rege,Adv.  
Mr.NM Sakhardande,Adv.  
Ms.Meenakshi Sakhardande,Adv.  
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
The petitioner to take steps to serve respondents  
3, 5 and 6 afresh. The case will be listed after  
service is complete.

(Usha Bhardwaj)  
P.S. to Registrar

(S.Malkani)  
Court Master