

j
SLP(C)No. 2440 OF 2001

ITEM No.27

Court No.10

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2440/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 31/07/2000 in SA 289/94
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVI CONSTRUCTIONS CO.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SOMVANSHI ARYA KSHATRIYA SAMAJ & ORS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 08/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ashok Desai,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Sagharade,Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Y. Chitale,Adv.
Mr. Nemi,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Sushil Karanjkar,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.11. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. List after service is complete.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master